# CH \$65.00 3820

ETAS ID: TM790370

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tyloonical variation vi.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type        |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Stripe-A-Zone, Inc. |          | 08/16/2021     | Corporation: TEXAS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Stripe-A-Zone, LLC                  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | Street Address: 9 Greenway Plaza    |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 2400                          |  |
| City:             | Houston                             |  |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS                               |  |
| Postal Code:      | 77046                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                    |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3820273 | PAVEMENT MARKING SPECIALISTS |
| Registration Number: | 3820272 | STRIPE-A-ZONE                |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2147467777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2147467700

**Email:** juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: William Keller

Address Line 1:Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLPAddress Line 2:200 Crescent Court, Suite 300Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6950

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | William Keller-75578.0018 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | William Keller            |
| SIGNATURE:              | /William Keller/          |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/28/2023                |

### **Total Attachments: 6**

 $source=Stripe-A-Zone\ LLC\ -\ DE\ -\ Certified\ Charter\ (5-19-2022)\#page1.tif\\ source=Stripe-A-Zone\ LLC\ -\ DE\ -\ Certified\ Charter\ (5-19-2022)\#page2.tif$ 

source=Stripe-A-Zone LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page3.tif source=Stripe-A-Zone LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page4.tif source=Stripe-A-Zone LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page5.tif source=Stripe-A-Zone LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page6.tif

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "STRIPE-A-ZONE, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 7:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2021, AT 7:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:48 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203474803

Date: 05-19-22

6102960 8100H SR# 20222143192

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "STRIPE-A-ZONE, LLC".

6102960 8100H SR# 20222143192

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in Security of Sense

Authentication: 203474803

Date: 05-19-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:04 PM 08/16/2021
FILED 07:04 PM 08/16/2021
SR 20212994184 - File Number 6102960

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

| 1.) | The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Texas.  |
|-----|--|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas                                       |
| 3.) | The date the corporation first formed is $\frac{4}{20}/1994$ .   |
| 4.) | The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Stripe-A-Zone, Inc.              |
| 5.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Stripe-A-Zone, LLC |
|     | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the sthematical day of August, A.D. 2021. |
|     | By: CC7F10B30A0548D Authorized Person  |
|     | Name: Anton G. Plut  |
|     | Print or Type  |

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

| 1                 | The name of the limited I                         | iability company is Stripe-A-Zone, LLC                                  | annina anna anna anna anna anna annininina anno |
|-------------------|---|---|---|
| 2.                | The Registered Office of ed at 1209 Orange Street | the limited liability company in the State                              | of Delaware is                                  |
|                   | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~           | , Zip Code 19801  | . The   |
|                   | of the Registered Agent at                        | such address upon whom process against is The Corporation Trust Company | this limited                                    |
| A PORT CONTRACTOR |   | By: CC7F1CB30A0548C: Authorized Perso                                   | ¥3)   |
|                   |   | Name; Anton G. Plut Print or Type                                       |   |

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:04 PM 08/16/2021 FILED 07:04 PM 08/16/2021 SR 20212994184 - File Number 6102960

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:48 PM 09/13/2021
FILED 05:48 PM 09/13/2021
SR 20213231002 - File Number 6102960

## State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

| That a Certific   | ate of Conversion                             | was filed by the Secretary                    |  |
|---|---|---|--|
| of State of De  | laware on 08/16/2021                          | , and that said Certificate require           |  |
| correction as p   | ermitted by Section 18-211 of                 | the Limited Liability Company Act.            |  |
| The inaccurac   | y or defect of said Certificate i             | s: (must give specific reason)                |  |
|   | ficate omitted the ir<br>ne conversion to the | ntended future effective<br>limited liability |  |
| The Certificate is hereby corrected to read as follows:   |   |   |  |
| A new par<br>as follow  |   | the Certificate to read                       |  |
| "The effective date of the conversion to the limited liability company will be September 13, 2021." |   |   |  |
| TNESS WHE   | REOF, the undersigned have o                  | executed this Certificate on                  |  |
| the 13th  |   |   |  |
|   | -   | By: DocuSigned by:                            |  |
|   | •   | Authorized Person                             |  |
|   | Nar   | ne: Anton G. Plut                             |  |
|   |   | Print or Type                                 |  |

**RECORDED: 02/28/2023** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:50 PM 09/13/2021
FILED 05:50 PM 09/13/2021
SR 20213231615 - File Number 6102960

### State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

|   | That a Certificate of Formation was filed by the Secretary  |
|---|---|
|   | of State of Delaware on 08/16/2021, and that said Certificate require   |
|   | correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act.                               |
|   | The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must give specific reason)                                  |
|   | The Certificate omitted the intended future effective date of the formation of the limited liability company. |
|   | The Certificate is hereby corrected to read as follows:   |
|   | A new paragraph 3 is added to the Certificate to read as follows:   |
|   | "The effective date of the formation of the limited liability company will be September 13, 2021."            |
| • | TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on  |
|   | the 13th day of September , A.D. 2021.  |
|   | By:   |
|   | Authorized Person   |
|   | Name: Anton G. Plut   |
|   | Print or Type   |